SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School Roof Replacement Building 2 & 9/HVAC
Rooftop Unit Replacement Buildings 1,2, & 3

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-4-10/11 & C-31-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 17, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: § 525,680.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $§ 525,680.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 29, 2011. Final Completion date is August 13, 2011.

For these changes: o Add to = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Two hundred fifteen thousand, nine hundred seventy-eight dollars and
06/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $525,680.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $215,978.06
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $309,701.94

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work c under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: /%M/zwc’; [(/ Date: __ &~/ Y/

¢hitect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this Cgh/an ef%
ACCEPTED: Signature: 1 - Date: é - é = //

Contractét

-

Signature: Date: (o~ (e —{|
CCMHroject Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



90°8.6'612$ 00°0S1$ 89°912CL$ 8€°119°c02$
(A4S 00°05% 1404%%] 80'69¢°/%
Zrolo'svis 00°05$ Zr60v'8% 007251018
2r'005'65% 00°05% zi'goe'es 0£'680'06%

Nollonasad (%1) SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INNOWY
IviOolL pAAR XVl 'O'd

FLOVHINOD WO g:3.10Na3a IvIoL

out ‘sasudisiug ging
DU QN SuUBlL
uonelodion Ajddng oopeig

dOAN3A

€2 ‘2 ‘19 40 INIWIOVId3 NI
GONY 6 ‘2-8 ONIJ00Y-3Y TOOHOS HOIH AV1D

ONISVHONN LOZMIA

6G€800L} 68111 1102/2/9
85€8001} 8811 1102/2/9
601800L1 LLLLL 110zZ/6L/9
#°0d # O3 g4iva
9022¢ 14 ‘ITUANOSMOVP

13341S H161 LSVY3 102
‘00 NOILLOMAYLSNOD AVO '8 'd



